PSC NO: 220 ELECTRICITY NIAGARA MOHAWK POWER CORPORATION INITIAL EFFECTIVE DATE: 01/01/2018

STATEMENT TYPE: SBC STATEMENT NO: 19 PAGE 1 OF 1

STAMPS: Issued in Compliance with orders issued January 21, 2016 in Case 14-M-0094 and January 22, 2016 in Case 15-M-0252

NIAGARA MOHAWK POWER CORPORATION STATEMENT OF SYSTEM BENEFITS CHARGE (RULE NO. 41) APPLICABLE TO BILLINGS UNDER P.S.C. NO. 220 ELECTRICITY

	SBC CEF	EES	Total Factor
	<u>per kWh</u>	<u>per kWh</u>	<u>per kWh</u>
EFFECTIVE RATE OF ADJUSTMENT:	\$0.006358	\$0.002015	\$0.008373

(1) SBC CEF covers the cost of energy efficiency programs and clean energy activities conducted by NYSERDA.

(2) EES recovers the cost of energy efficiency programs conducted by the Company.

(3) These factors will be combined on customer bills under SBC.

Service Classifications subject to the the SBC are defined in Rule 41 of PSC No. 220 Electricity, General Information

Rate of Adjustment shown is exclusive of Gross Receipt Taxes

Issued by: Kenneth D. Daly, President, Syracuse, New York

PSC NO: 214 ELECTRICITY NIAGARA MOHAWK POWER CORPORATION INITIAL EFFECTIVE DATE: 01/01/2018

STATEMENT TYPE: SBC STATEMENT NO: 33 PAGE 1 OF 1

STAMPS: Issued in Compliance with orders issued January 21, 2016 in Case 14-M-0094 and January 22, 2016 in Case 15-M-0252

NIAGARA MOHAWK POWER CORPORATION STATEMENT OF SYSTEM BENEFITS CHARGE (RULE NO. 41) APPLICABLE TO BILLINGS UNDER P.S.C. NO. 214 ELECTRICITY

<u>SBC CEF</u>	EES	<u>Total Factor</u>
<u>per kWh</u>	<u>per kWh</u>	<u>per kWh</u>
\$0.006358	\$0.002015	\$0.008373

EFFECTIVE RATE OF ADJUSTMENT:

(1) SBC CEF covers the cost of energy efficiency programs and clean energy activities conducted by NYSERDA.

(2) EES recovers the cost of energy efficiency programs conducted by the Company.

(3) These factors will be combined on customer bills under SBC.

Service Classifications subject to the the SBC are defined in Rule 41 of PSC No. 220 Electricity, General Information

Rate of Adjustment shown is exclusive of Gross Receipt Taxes

Issued by: Kenneth D. Daly, President, Syracuse, New York